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Plumbing walls 2"x6" 16" O.C.

Standard Walls 2"x4" 16" O.C.
Rafter strap every rafter

Current code: 2021 IRC
Structural Sheathing plans must comply with R503.2.1.1(1)

Fortified Gold Standard Certification is required
See Fortified Gold Standards for reference -Attachments A & B

To anyone working on these plans, if there is an inconsistancy and you do not call before moving forward, you are then responsible for any discrepancy!!

FRS-1 and FRS-2 - Enhanced Roof Deck Attachment

F-SRD-2 - Sealed Roof Deck
F-RC-1 - Impact-Resistant Shingles Rated by IBHS

F-DE-1 - Locked Down Roof Edges

See Fortified Gold Standards for reference:
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Although every effort has been made to assure the accuracy of dimensions, details, and compliance's with pertaining codes,
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These plans are not to be utilized for construction. They are for illustration purposes only.

be resolved prior to start of construction. Designer/Architect shall not be held liable for any grievances that may result in the

ie SBCCI, CABO, and NEC, the final responsibility of such falls solely on the builder/contractor, and discrepancies found shall
future due to human error on my part or the part of others.

Rafter straps every rafter
Rafters 1/8" =1

Ceiling Joists 1/8" = 1'

2102 sqg-f
Roof Plan 1/8" = 1'




These plans are not to be utilized for construction. They are for illustration purposes only.

To anyone working on these plans, if there is an inconsistancy and you do not call before moving forward, you are then responsible for any discrepancy!! Although every effort has been mada to assure the aceuracy of dimenslons, datalls, and compliance’s with pertaining codes,
ie SBCCI, CABO, and NEC, the final responsibility of such falls solely on the builder/contractor, and discrepancies found shall
Sta| rways nOteSZ t:l:atl:(r-:':c;ll\::c:op:j;t:ns;e::to?fc;or:?t?::c;nr.trl:}):zig:teor:tﬁ;i::ct shall not be held liable for any grievances that may result in the
Treads and risers - 7 3/4" max. riser & 10" min. tread - nosing 3/4" - 1 1/4" For cabinets refer to Reasonable Accommodation Sheet to determine base cabinet height
" .y " : :
Handrails - (34" - 38") circular 1 1/4" - 2" diameter (required if 4 or more risers) (whether ADA (30") or traditional (36"). Also will determine whether ADA showers
Guardrails (required >30" high) 36" guard (34" stairs), 4" max opening in rail with grab bars or traditional tub/shower combos will be used. z
. . . . . . =
R311.1.7.3: A flight of stairs shall not have a verticle rise of more than 147 inches between floor levels or landings. >
R 312.1.2 - Required guards at open-sided walking surfaces, including stairs, porches, balconies, or landings, Up §
"o : : : : : : )
shall not be less than 36" in height as measured vertically above the adjacent waking surface or the line Columns shall be adequatley anchored to prevent lateral displacement fs
connecting the leading edge of the treads. g’ 2
. . . . . . . - |
Handrails shall be provided on not less than one side of each continuous run of treads of flight with 4 or more risers. = 2
. . . . e . e — — LU
Handrail height measured vertially from sloped plne adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp slope, shall I 46" uj 2
5'X5"' LANDING =
not be less than 34" and not more than 38". o 5 136" iz
Landings for stairways - There shall be a floor or landing at the top and bottom of each stairway. the width perp. - 571" 55 1/0" o 33 1/2" g1 _|q . 3-31/2"-101/8) 710" 29718 e
. . ] . = = WO1 W02 D W02, Wo1 WO1 m
to direction of travel shall not be less than the width of the flight served. The depth of direction of travel shall not \ i & \ | | L
1 ) A If 1 IF E
be less than 36" DOOR SCHEDULE =
NUMBERI[LABEL |QTY [FLOORI[SIZE WIDTH[HEIGHT [R/O DESCRIPTION HEADER [THICKNESS
DO 2068 1 12 2068 L IN 24" 80" 26"X82 1/2"HINGED-DOOR PQ7 ZXOXZI(Z)1 378"
. ——— D04 3068 2 |2 3068L EX [36 80" 38"™X83" EXT. HINGED-DOOR P07  [£RORAT(Z)1 3/4"
Vapor retarder - a 6-mil polyethylene or approved vapor retarder with joints lapped not D05 2068 T2 2068 /R INIZ8 ™ 80" 50"X32 172" [DOUBLE RINGED-DOOR PO72X8X53* 12T 3/3" BEDROOM 2 LIVING ROOM MASTER BEDROOM
less than 6 inches (152mm) shall be placed between the concrete floor slab and the D06 3068 8 |2 3068 LIN [36" 80" 38"X82 1/2"|HINGED-DOOR P07 ZAOA4 T (Z)1 3/8" 15'-5"
base course or the prepared subgrade where no base course exists. D07 3068 6 |2 S068 RIN 36 - 80 38°X82 1/27JHINGED-DOOR PO/ ARG (TN ]
~ ~ - -
WINDOW SCHEDULE < < Y iy
NUMBER|LABEL QIY [FLOORI[SIZE WIDTH[HEIGHT |R/O EGRESS [DESCRIPTION [HEADER TOP - —
WO1 3450DH 6 |2 3450DH [40 " 60" 40" X60" DOUBLE HUNG|ZX0XZ3 (£) 84"
W02 3050 DH TEMPERED 2 |2 3450DH [40 " 60" 40"X60" DOUBLE HUNG|ZX6X43"(2) 84" =
CABINET SCHEDULE ADA STD O
NUMBERI|QTY [FLOOR[WIDTHI|DEPTH|DESCRIPTION HEIGHT | HEIGHT "CB'
C02 2 |2 157 247 BASE CABINET 30" 36" &)
C03 2 |2 18" 24™ |BASE CABINET 30" 36" (@)
Current code: 2021 IRC C04 2 |2 30" [24™ |BASE CABINET 30" 36" , 3-11" T_',
Structural Sheathing plans must comply with R503.2.1.1(1) C06 2|2 30"  [21" |BASE CABINET 30 " 36" . , 9‘ . \ O
Co7 3 2 36" |24 [BASECABINET 30 36" A owie/ |E 3 : 2
C08 2 |2 36" 21" |BASE CABINET 30" 36" = z e g N 2 U e o | = 5 O
Fortified Gold Standard Certification is required C11 2|2 15 12" [WALL CABINET 30 36" 0 2 FEAL 4 0 N) : X 2 = o
- C12 1 2 30 12 WALL CABINET 18 36 2 -3(1/16 ™ SiEs o T ™
See Fortified Gold Standards for reference -Attachments A & B C13 > 30" Vi WALL CABINET 30 36" 5'-10 9/16" J/ IR % R ADA - —
C14 2|2 36" [12"  |WALL CABINET 30" — , 7 o MASIER =
C15 T2 39" [12"__ |WALL CABINET 5" ZER N Engrieered beam szeq | @ I, = b
42" glab b rman turer - —— —_—
o per manufacture >| : | @3 1\ P
ADA Show - ~ C" 5 =
PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES _ . o _ (2 ply) 2"x12" Porch Beams 2 Ply 72 F 524" DINING 4 A % <
Sec. R 318: Protection against termites must be provided.Methods of protection shall be one, or a combinaion of the following methods: (2 @ 18 FT) —~ ( f;:d \ !— — — o D
1. Chemical termite treatment i d ith Section R318.2 = g / _ .
2. Te?ﬂltzaba?trinmg; zy;(ta:mn}ir;te;ﬁezcgﬁg ?nnac;(;t\;vihed ier1ce|1220rdance witht the label. ((22%180FF-|:I;) S? g was \ BAB['I:‘Z :_ = bar @ 30" 3'-6 3/16"\ // : 1o (()) <
3. Pressure-preserative-treated wood in accordance with the provisions of Section R317.1 8 ~ e AR ] - (% N} FW ~ i | @) x
4. Natutrally durable termite resistant wood N / ) g C
5. Physical barriers in accordance with Section R318.3 and used in locations as specified in Section R317.1 (2 ply) 2"x12" Beams 32 F -7 l__ ] % ) <
6. Cold-formed steel framing in accordance with sections R505.2.1 and R603.2.1 (2 @ 16 Ft) @ o O O
/ : >
o LW
CABINETS SHOWN ARE ADA. REFER TO REASONABLE ACCOMMODATION SHEET TO DETERMINE IF ADA CABINETS OR STANDARD CABINETS ARE REQUIRED — o g 71om | _ nd >
o © —
Medium DoubléSuaceMounfed Tube Pight [48W21D] Viedium DoubléSusiaceliauntad=iune - JL L )\ % % g J
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Three Way Duplex & |_N °_< J @ N 5 IC D_
TYPICAL WALL DETAIL ; : | | _ |
e = — i :
= — - — - — " A \ ROD & SHELF
Co03 c07) “~] |Dishwasher B . Cﬁr - o7 ,\ 7 '2
Continuous Insulation Envelope = = ! — = 7 === \
30 Ib Felt Paper B E D ROOM 3 6
R LD Stanarts) ENTRY ©
2 St @20 ] <—5-0 1/4" % o
e KITCHEN KITCHEN KITCHEN N © N~ =
(2) 2"x4" Top Bearing Plate . E') -2 ‘\: CUU)
it - Up 191" 45" 135" > 85
Me:al ?apped Fascia E ..
(2) 2"x4" Top Plate (cont.) a) >
_ _ O o
- - : Continuous Perforated Soffit I | | Ll
e CAOINETS |/ 41 = | b T
g (Veriﬂ? Structural) E 'a) (E
z 1/2" Painted Gypsum Board w9 5
2 4" Batted Insulation (R-13) wn
i’a 1/2" Treated OSB LD
° Tor sheaining Naiing Reaurements | | ] | =
Tyvec Moisture Barrier ) ;
1/2" Foam Insulation Tyvec Moisture Barrier [l ™ ™ wo1 D wo1 <
SC@CE Sc@ce chgce 4l_8u . 6l_5u 6"8" - 4|_2u . - %
Hardiboard Siding 2'-P1/2" ,5_2 1/2" E [\I
2"x4" Celcure Base Plate 1 1'-1 " 4'-5" 10'-1 0" :G g ~
R oo ol . and Shear Sheves | (2 ply) 2'x 12" Porch BeamsZ Ply PORCH DATE:
. e e —r 2ey@BFT) h = = ! .. ..
| | ILV ;rea:;dWood Post ‘] 9'-1" * 8'-10" * 8'-5" |:| 08/02/2022
é::d:‘;i‘r’:.ef;am %‘Z:éfsez:uiﬁﬂﬁﬁda"“ T _J (o9 5 2 ply) 2'x12" Porch Beams 2 PI i
: S D — ( ) | | _'V=‘ g B:g)é );'(I)ZF_F’)OFCh Beams 2 Ply 22 Blg)@ 18 FT)O ch Beams y - 2|_7u >6'e10ﬂ'"3"% g:_:]] 8::
‘; : =£=£=£ﬁ£ Compressed Soil 1 n ) [] " ) SCALE .
L e i T 264 13-8 '
EATH 2 EATH 5 MAgﬂiE EATH LIVING AREA
FOUNDATION DESIGN : 21 02 SQ FT
T f the pillars (wood, concret lumns or CMU)
w)illpl)ig deiige;1 :fterosooil (;za(zlyz,ies Z(Z)ne asng structural 159 SQ FT PORCH S H EET.
engineer design per job site. 2261 SQ FT Under beam
This plan shows generic wood pillar option.
Floorplan 1/4" = 1' P-2




These plans are not to be utilized for construction. They are for illustration purposes only.

To anyone working on these plans, if there is an inconsistancy and wpu do not call before moving forward, you are then responsible for any discrepancy!! Although every effort has been made to assure the accuracy of dimensions, detaifs, and compliance's with pertaining codes,
@ i q1 ie SBCCI, CABO, and NEC, the final responsibility of such falls solely on the builder/contractor, and discrepancies found shall
g ELECTRICAL SCHEDULE be resolved prior to start of construction. Designer/Architect shall not be held liable for any grievances that may result in the
@ @ WASH ER 2D SYMBOL INUMBER[QTY |ATTACHED TO | DESCRIPTION future due to human error on my part or the part of others.
@ Q E01 20 [CEILING FLUSH MOUNTED
2 @) 5
D _‘ BATH 2 ﬁ E02 2 |waLL EXTERIOR LIGHT 'g
0
® ® z ® 7
€D @ HVL - HVL - NUTONE MODEL 665RP__ " %
%‘) ))U: @ *Sec MIZO? - range hoods shall discharge to the autdoors through a duct. @ Eo3 3 leELNG [C);IFI\{/:EFES 1307’\/]? ;‘ 1OéJ 1S/IJ1\IGX 1143%3 X7 T/8"X55/8 ﬂ'—fjér o
z ¢ OD 120VAC, 60HZ, 12.5A ; : [
@ o . HVL - Nutone Model 669KF 70CEM o g a
2 Dimensions: Housing 14 2/ 8" x 77/ 8" x99/ 8" g i [
@G> |7 Orille 9 7/ 8" x161/ 4" x 12/ 4" ? E04 1 |CEILING CHANDELIER - 3 LIGHTS %E
KITCHEN A" diameter duct 2
&/ oL I20VAC, 6OHz, 12.5A =
° 70 CFM - | d::b E05 4 |waLL DUPLEX (WEATHERPROOF) { o 5
3" Duct: 4" metal pipe with roof jack WP —
S - 5 @ *HVL penetrates roof with roof jack L
) MASTER S
é@ @ $ E06 33 |WALL SWITCH =
{o
0>
&y @g% > @ QFCI E07 2 |CABINET GFCl Q
e N ——r
s N
© @ J =0 At B Flushfh\ = — zhr@uqhu;@@%/er |
S 2 HVAC |/ 41 = g g 7% (%'2" from HVL
S g uple =] — o roof surface) - -
© . —— el | S
e T = JILI i J__"._L=]L | —— I e Il E09 2 WALL 220V WL verted 4" metal 3 HVL vented 4" metdl 2 _‘\-%
12x6x7 12x6x7 dick ver, v roch g dct vert, throuch | € S
|:| C2'1" from HVL o roof EOj‘H“ STV feo" j
surface) Cfandelier- 3 Lights on &
E10 31 [WALL DUPLEX { - // ‘ (. |roof curface) )
us| o%: ed g\
! ; S
27 12x6x7 12X6X7 & % P : € i Q
o <, 2 s | = ©: ) I
@ Q\\Jo:l R T @ o 7 |wALL GFCl @ : a. \ é | -
%, / 2 (y I | P
9%_, “\\/ g ’
& ﬁ;x Surface Mounted Tube Llight [48W21D] G—\ I | b E
E12 4 |(waLL SCONCE e /&/ v | | O m
e | |
Pral . | @ =
a Mour@ds Duplex |  Duplex Duplex P s i} | Flush Mounted o
E13 2 [CEILING MEDIUM DOUBLE SURFACE MOUNTED TUBE LIGHT [48W21D)] /u e O ||| O O G ounted | QCJ <DE
° |
g / a Duplex s | ! .(T)
% E14 5 |CEILING 6 BLADE CEILING FAN ) Q -<
(O
e
\ o O
\ VL vented 4" )
@ E15 7 |cEILING SMOKE DETECTOR ) 5 o metel duct vert, =
) 3 through roof 1
UP : (2'10" from
. HVL to roof
— surface)
EP  [E16 1 |WALL ELECTRICAL PANEL {
A/ C unty $3 E17 2 |WALL THREE WAY in U@i" lm roof i : - K £ %
Location ___ e s
(see clec) /Duplex (weatherproof) > _ ___~ Duplex (weatherproo) g | =
I 3
| CON \@ = ' c 5
| E18 8 |wALL SINGLE POLE Flush Mounted Flush Mounted Flush Mounted fi | d - o a
I : 5 . 5 i 582
| || 1 ] > [
| ‘tj’ 2 Q5
E19 1 |WALL GFCI WP
[\ | - ALECRICAL 1/ 4" - | g5
oP > = | =
/ i Current code: 2014 NEC =
?g) : | H\/AC SERVICE DROP EATHERHEAD
\
AN — i ATﬂC & DECK”\I&' SERVICE RISER
X 4 ton heat pump 14 SEER - 15 KW heat 5{'/I’IP Attic access shal be a min, of Z2'"20O" with a vertical height of 20" or more. o wem—"
‘3\\?0 @ ‘VO\ Air hand|er ARUF@ Decking 20'"O"" minimum work area " i DATE:
Catwalk >20" needs 6" headroom - max 90" length §
Qg Ox6xX5 /9/@ Goodman condenser (2/14048 Attic crawl space must provide | Saft ventlation per 190 Sdft of area unless conditioned space. a—— 08/02/2022
I N T CFM on high speed 1629CFM / 2o o
ﬁ/ \E Q4424 return air FOR ADA PLANS 7\ s e || [sCALE
12167 m 12x6x7 REFER 70 REASONABLE ACCOMODATION SHEET T0 DETERMINE LIGHT SWITCHES, THERMOSTAT, CONTROLS, AND ALL RN /
== = = P PLALEQUELS (R ANJDAPLINBEOIRES OTHER FUNCTION CONTROLS SHOULD BE INSTALLED My
PN : g I I ¥ UNDERGROUND
OTHER FUNCTION CONTROLS SHOULD BE INSTALLED AT HEIGHTS OF AROUND 26 10 48 UV SHEET:
QTPE?T&EHEOQ}EEQR%\%EH?@OI‘;EOU?SUH FOR UNIVERSAL HPLATE ROCKER SWITCH 1O PE USED FOR UNIVERSAL
l ACCESSIBILITY. ACCESSIPILITY. ! / | P-3




